
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2764
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
SETTING UP OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a Bill for setting up of an Equal Opportunity Commission; and 

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) to (b): An expert group set up to examine and determine the structure and functions of an Equal Opportunity Commission (EOC)
has submitted its report along with a draft EOC Bill. The proposal along with the draft Bill for setting up of EOC is under consideration
of the Government.
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